INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Airless Paint Sprayer
Model # PS6300
Item# RP8626
Have product questions or need technical support? Please feel free to contact us!
Website: www.Amerisuninc.com
Toll free: 1-800-791-9458 M-F 9-5 EST

23
Airless Paint Sprayer parts list
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
1 PS6300-001 Airless spray gun 1 32 PS6300-032 Plastic washer 1
2 PS6300-002 Paint hose 1 33 PS6300-033 Pressure relief valve pad 1
3 PS6300-003 Food pad 2 34 PS6300-034 Pressure relief valve seat 1
4 PS6300-004 Base frame 1 35 PS6300-035 O-ring 5*1.8 1
5 PS6300-005 Hex Bolt M6*25 2 36 PS6300-036 Ring 1
6 PS6300-006 Pump cover 1 37 PS6300-037
Pressure relief valve rod
and pole
1
7 PS6300-007 Small copper sleeve 2 38 PS6300-038 Spring 1
8 PS6300-008 large copper sleeve 2 39 PS6300-039 Spring seat 1
9 PS6300-009 Hex Bolt M6*25 2 40 PS6300-040 Pin 1
10 PS6300-010 Pump cover 1 41 PS6300-041 Switch seat 1
11 PS6300-011 Rod 1 42 PS6300-042 Switch knob 1
12 PS6300-012 Output gear 1 43 PS6300-043 Pin 1
13 PS6300-013 Screw 1 44 PS6300-044 Nylon cable tie 1
14 PS6300-014 Screw thread insert 1 45 PS6300-045 Inlet spring holder 1
15 PS6300-015 Paint outlet 1 46 PS6300-046 Input spring 1
16 PS6300-016 O-ring 10*1.8 1 47 PS6300-047 Steel ball 12.7 1
17 PS6300-017 Output spring 1 48 PS6300-048 Input seal 1
18 PS6300-018 Mandrel 1 49 PS6300-049 Input washer 1
19 PS6300-019 Steel ball 6.4 1 50 PS6300-050 O-ring 17*1.8 1
20 PS6300-020 Seal seat 1 51 PS6300-051 Paint Input adaptor 1
21 PS6300-021 Output washer 1 52 PS6300-052 Pressure relief plug 1
22 PS6300-022 touch handle 1 53 PS6300-053 Small clamp 1
23 PS6300-023 touch seat 1 54 PS6300-054 Large clamp 2
24 PS6300-024 O-ring 10*1.5 1 55 PS6300-055 Priming tube 1
25 PS6300-025 touch rod 1 56 PS6300-056 Suction tube 1
26 PS6300-026 touch spring 1 57 PS6300-057 Clip 3
27 PS6300-027 cooper washer 1 58 PS6300-058 Filter Assembly 1
28 PS6300-028 ring 1 59 PS6300-059 Power plug 1
29 PS6300-029 O-ring 2.4*1.8 1 60 PS6300-060 Locking ring 2
30 PS6300-030 Cover 1 61 PS6300-061 Screw 2
31 PS6300-031 Pump 1 62 PS6300-062 Wire Fastening seat 1
24
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
63 PS6300-063 Housing 1 88 PS6300-089 Micro switch 1
64 PS6300-064 Power switch 1 89 PS6300-090 Micro switch cover 1
65 PS6300-065 Shutter exhaust cover 1 90 PS6300-091 Adjust seat insert 1
66 PS6300-066 Bolt 1 91 PS6300-092 Deflating cap 1
67 PS6300-067 Motor assembly 1 92 PS6300-093 Pressure adjusting spring 1
68 PS6300-068 Pin 3*12 2 93 PS6300-094 Spring pusher 1
69 PS6300-069 Hex bolt M5*14 4 94 PS6300-095 Adjust sleeve insert 1
70 PS6300-070 Spring 5 4 95 PS6300-096 Pressure control bolt 1
71 PS6300-071 Retaining ring 3 96 PS6300-097 PCB supporter 1
72 PS6300-072 O-ring 22.5*1.8 1 97 PS6300-098 Bolt 1
73 PS6300-073 Joint stopper 1 98 PS6300-099 Wire connector 1
74 PS6300-074 Piston washer 1 99 PS6300-100 Nylon Cable tie 1
75 PS6300-075 Tabletting 1 100 PS6300-101 wire connector 1
76 PS6300-076 Piston seat seal ring 1 101 PS6300-102 PCB Assembly 1
77 PS6300-077 O-ring 26.5*1.8 1 102 PS6300-103 Tapping screw 2
78 PS6300-078 Piston seat 1 103 PS6300-104 Power cord fixer 1
79 PS6300-079 Guide sheath 1 104 PS6300-105 Bolt 2
80 PS6300-080 Piston 1 105 PS6300-106 Bolt 4
81 PS6300-081 Lock sleeve 1 106 PS6300-107 Collar 1
82 PS6300-082 Strengthen seal 1 107 PS6300-108 Cup 1
83 PS6300-083 White seal 1 108 PS6300-109 Spring washer 2
84 PS6300-084 Switch lever 1 109 PS6300-110 Flat washer 2
85 PS6300-085 O-ring 8.8*1.9 1 110 PS6300-111 Breakwater 1
86 PS6300-086 O-ring 27*2.4 1 111 PS6300-112 sticker 1
87 PS6300-087 Bolt 2 112 PS6300-113 4mm Wrench 1
25
Airless Paint Spray Gun exploded view
26
Airless Paint Spray Gun parts list
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
1 PS6300-G-01 Air inlet connector 1 20 PS6300-G-20 Trigger 1
2 PS6300-G-02 Washer 1 21 PS6300-G-21 Trigger guard 1
3 PS6300-G-03 Material inlet joint 1 22 PS6300-G-22 Thimble 1
4 PS6300-G-04 Interval washer 1 23 PS6300-G-23 Copper washer 1
5 PS6300-G-05
Material connection
core
1 24 PS6300-G-24 Thimble sealing washer 1
6 PS6300-G-06 O-ring 6*2 1 25 PS6300-G-25 Spring core 1
7 PS6300-G-07 Filter 1 26 PS6300-G-26 Thimble spring 1
8 PS6300-G-08 Handle 1 27 PS6300-G-27 Thimble head washer 1
9 PS6300-G-09 Handle sheath 1 28 PS6300-G-28 Thimble head assembly 1
10 PS6300-G-10 Washer 1 29 PS6300-G-29 Plug washer 1
11 PS6300-G-11 Hex lock nut 1 30 PS6300-G-30 Plug insert 1
12 PS6300-G-12 Switch seat 1 31 PS6300-G-31 Plug seat 1
13 PS6300-G-13 Switch pin 2 32 PS6300-G-32 Rubber Plug 1
14 PS6300-G-14 Gun body 1 33 PS6300-G-33 Nozzle cap 1
15 PS6300-G-15 Hex bolt 1 34 PS6300-G-34 Reversible tip assembly 1
16 PS6300-G-16 Hex lock nut 1 35 PS6300-G-35 Nut 1
17 PS6300-G-17 Trigger pole joint 1 36 PS6300-G-36 Tip seat 1
18 PS6300-G-18 Spring 1 37 PS6300-G-37 Tip guard 1
19 PS6300-G-19 Trigger pole 1
27
TWO (2) YEARS LIMITEDWARRANTY
PowerSmart® is committed to building tools that are dependable for years. Our warranties are consistent with our
commitment and dedication to quality.